

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H210003660593)))



H210003660593ABC%

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Corporations	
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6383
From:		• •
	Account Name	: SPIEGEL & UTRERA, P.A
	Account Number	FCA00000001
	Phone	: (305)854-6000
	Fax Number	: (305)860-2076

# LLC DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL MA RECOMPENSE LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$25.00



 10/01/2021
 14:30
 3058573700
 SPIEGEL & UTRERA PA
 PAGE
 02

 850-617-6381
 10/1/2021
 1:10:05
 PM
 PAGE
 1/001
 Fax
 Server



October 1, 2021

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

MA RECOMPENSE LLC 1520 YORKSHIRE DR CHAMPAIGN, IL 61822

...

SUBJECT: MA RECOMPENSE LLC REF: L15000180754

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6939.

Agnes Lunt Regulatory Specialist III

FAX Aud. #: H21000366059 Letter Number: 821A00023824

### H21000366059 3

# **ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION**

## OF

## MA RECOMPENSE LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of section 605.707, Florida Statutes, this limited liability company adopts the following Articles of Dissolution to its Articles of Organization:

- FIRST: The name and address of this Company is MA RECOMPENSE LLC, 1704 Galway Circle, Avon, Indiana 46123.
- SECOND: The Articles of Organization were filed on October 23, 2015 and assigned document number L15000180754.
- **THIRD:** The date of the adoption of these Articles of Dissolution is 21 September 2021.
- FOURTH: The dissolution of the Limited Liability Company was a unanimous agreement of all members. It is agreed that all debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged, or that adequate provision has been made, pursuant to section 605.0709. The remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests. There are no suits pending against the company in any court or that adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgement, order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit. The amendment was unanimously approved in writing by all members.
- FIFTH: The Articles of Dissolution shall be effective upon the filing with the Secretary of State of Florida.

Signed this 21 September 2021

MA RECOMPENSE LLC T robose, Member 

H21000366059 3



www.amerilawyer@.com 1840 CORAL WAY 4<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR M(AMI, FL 33145 - (305) 854-6000 - (800) 603-3900 - FACSIMILE (305) 857-3700 MAILING ADDRESS - POST OFFICE BOX 450605, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33245-0605